LARNED AREA CHAMBER AMBASSADORS

502 Broadway Larned, KS 67550

2023 FLAG PROGRAM RENEWAL

Annual Subscription - \$40 Early subscription (by May 1, 2023) - \$35

The Chamber Ambassador Flag program gives Larned residents an opportunity to show their pride for our country and our community. By purchasing a flag lease, you will be helping to fund and support Larned's 4th of July fireworks show. The flag program is a service project of the Chamber Ambassadors with proceeds going towards the annual fireworks show and celebration and other Chamber Ambassador activities throughout the year.

This year, the cost for the program is **\$40**, but if you renew/enroll by May 1, 2023, the cost for the program is only **\$35**! Simply fill out the form at the bottom of this page and enclose your payment. Once enrolled, an American flag will be placed near your curb on the five holidays listed below. The flags are put up at dawn and taken down near sunset. The Chamber Ambassadors do all the work- including storing the flags. Flags remain the property of the Chamber Ambassadors. In the case of inclement weather, the Larned Chamber Ambassadors will abide by U.S. Code Sect. 174C and not place a flag in your yard following proper flag etiquette.

Please mail your form to the Chamber Ambassadors/502 Broadway/ Larned, KS 67550 or take it to the Chamber of Commerce office located at 5th & Broadway in Larned. For more information, or for questions/concerns with your flag, call Kristy Mull 620-804-0691.



Memorial Day (May 29, 2023) Flag Day (June 14, 2023) Independence Day (July 4, 2023) Labor Day (September 4, 2023) Veteran's Day (November 11, 2023)

WE APPRECIATE YOUR SUPPORT!

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT. PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 'CHAMBER AMBASSADORS'

NAME
MAILING ADDRESS
STREET ADDRESS (if different)
PHONE NUMBER
SPECIAL NOTES/REQUESTS